
気温 発電量 売電金額 売電累計 達成率
℃ kWh 円 円 ％

1 晴れ 15.3 10.30 3183.0 123,755 123,755 92,597 133.6

2 晴れ 15.5 10.90 3478.0 135,225 258,980 185,194 139.8

3 晴れ 20.7 13.10 3789.0 147,316 406,296 277,791 146.3

4 晴れ 22.6 13.00 3649.0 141,873 548,169 370,388 148.0

5 晴れ 22.6 10.10 3229.0 125,544 673,713 462,985 145.5

6 曇り 17.0 0.00 292.0 11,353 685,066 555,582 123.3

7 晴れ 17.3 10.90 3512.0 136,547 821,612 648,179 126.8

8 晴れ 17.9 3.20 1965.0 76,399 898,011 740,776 121.2

9 曇り 17.9 7.20 2806.0 109,097 1,007,109 833,373 120.8

10 曇り 18.3 0.60 1019.0 39,619 1,046,727 925,970 113.0

11 雨 15.3 0.00 205.0 7,970 1,054,698 1,018,567 103.5

12 晴れ 21.2 7.10 3007.0 116,912 1,171,610 1,111,164 105.4

13 曇り 16.5 0.00 775.0 30,132 1,201,742 1,203,761 99.8

14 晴れ 20.7 9.90 3519.0 136,819 1,338,561 1,296,358 103.3

15 晴れ 18.9 2.30 1790.0 69,595 1,408,156 1,388,955 101.4

16 晴れ 15.1 1.30 1498.0 58,242 1,466,398 1,481,552 99.0

17 晴れ 18.1 11.00 3732.0 145,100 1,611,498 1,574,149 102.4

18 晴れ 18.7 11.90 3917.0 152,293 1,763,791 1,666,746 105.8

19 晴れ 21.5 13.70 3876.0 150,699 1,914,490 1,759,343 108.8

20 晴れ 25.7 13.10 3604.0 140,124 2,054,614 1,851,940 110.9

21 晴れ 25.0 13.20 3649.0 141,873 2,196,487 1,944,537 113.0

22 晴れ 27.0 11.10 3387.0 131,687 2,328,173 2,037,134 114.3

23 晴れ 25.1 11.40 3364.0 130,792 2,458,966 2,129,731 115.5

24 晴れ 20.7 0.10 1113.0 43,273 2,502,239 2,222,328 112.6

25 晴れ 21.1 2.50 1498.0 58,242 2,560,481 2,314,925 110.6

26 晴れ 22.3 3.80 2184.0 84,914 2,645,395 2,407,522 109.9

27 雨 21.6 1.50 1886.0 73,328 2,718,723 2,500,119 108.7

28 曇り 18.3 0.40 1249.0 48,561 2,767,284 2,592,716 106.7

29 晴れ 24.8 12.00 3729.0 144,984 2,912,268 2,685,313 108.5

30 晴れ 23.9 5.70 2629.0 102,216 3,014,483 2,777,910 108.5

31 晴れ 28.7 9.40 3166.0 123,094 3,137,577 2,870,507 109.3

℃ h 80699.0

20.5 7.12 2603.2

4.87 2381.6

酒田松山２号(544kW)　　　発電実績 　 160W×3400枚 2017年5月

日付 天気
日照
時間

売電目標
累計(円)

月合計 ¥3,137,577
実績平均(/日) ¥101,212

  月目標値(/日) ¥92,597
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